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7
19:33

2175 m
 

Bänderstart

1:A PRIS 262 372, 2175 V
3-åriga ston högst Euro 35.000. Pris: Euro 23400 - 13000 - 7280 - 4160 - 2600 - 1040 - 520 

1
2175

Merytaton
3j. br S (Hulk Des Champs - Filosofia)

Trainer: A Menager
Besitzer: A. MENAGER

A Menager

2025: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    40.028 2024: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    185.342225.371
08.02 Vincennes 5 17,4 2700B 105,6 Menager My Princess, Midway Lady, Miss De La Cot
18.01 Vincennes 6 17,0 2700B 79,1 Menager MILLE ETOILES, Missandei, MUSCADE LE
11.01 Vincennes dis 2700B 11,6 Menager Mille Etoiles, Midway Lady, Mademoiselle J
15.12 Vincennes dis 2700B 155,1 Menager Monica Jisce, Margaux Des Arris, Monegas
22.11 Vincennes 3 16,4 2100A 85,0 Menager Melba Du Gers, Melina Supreme, Merytaton

2 Marina James
3j. br S (Boccador De Simm - Fabiola Ceijy)

Trainer: Arnaud Desmottes
Besitzer: Ecurie Arnaud DESMOTTES

Arnaud Desmottes

2025: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    234.341234.341
17.02 Vincennes 2 17,7 2700B 5,6 Desmottes Madrid Haufor, Marina James, Mamjack Sa
27.01 Frankrike 1 17,3 2850B Martin
13.01 Frankrike 2 17,7 2275B Desmottes

3 Marion d'atout
3j. br S (Ready Cash - Topaze d'atout)

Trainer: S Guarato
Besitzer: Ph. BARBE

D Thomain

2024: 4 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    257.326257.326
15.12 Vincennes dis 2700B 2,4 Thomain Monica Jisce, Margaux Des Arris, Monegas
23.11 Vincennes 1 16,9 2200B 2,0 Thomain Marion d'atout, Misty Green, Madness
31.10 Vincennes 1 15,9 2200B 1,9 Thomain Marion d'atout, Melba Du Gers, Midway Lad
24.10 Frankrike 1 16,3 2050A Thomain

4 Mamma Mia
3j. br S (Follow You - Orangette)

Trainer: L Baudron
Besitzer: Ecurie Louis BAUDRON

G Gelormini

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    38.571 2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    226.268264.839
18.01 Vincennes dis 2700B 27,9 Abrivard MILLE ETOILES, Missandei, MUSCADE LE
11.01 Vincennes 4 17,7 2700B 29,6 Gelormini Mille Etoiles, Midway Lady, Mademoiselle J
25.12 Vincennes 3 18,5 2850B 39,8 Gelormini MELBA DU GERS, MUSCADE LEMAN, Ma
06.12 Vincennes 5 16,2 2175B 4,2 Gelormini Margaux Des Arris, Magic Girl, My Save Qui
22.11 Vincennes dis 2100A Junod Melba Du Gers, Melina Supreme, Merytaton

5 Moorea De Chanlecy
3j. br S (Orlando Vici - Belle De Belair)

Trainer: M Dujmic
Besitzer: M. Dujmic

M Dujmic

2025: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    126.364 2024: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    150.471276.836
26.02 Vincennes 3 15,2 2850B 116,0 Dujmic Mix Cash, Marzipan, Moorea De Chanlecy
08.02 Vincennes U 18,4 2700B 64,4 Dujmic My Princess, Midway Lady, Miss De La Cot
30.01 Frankrike 2 20,3 2700B Dujmic
14.12 Frankrike 1 20,3 2100B Dujmic
14.11 Vincennes U 16,7 2850B 204,3 Dujmic Magic America, Marale Sibey, Maestria Gal

6 My Save Quick
3j. br S (Brillantissime - Save The Quick)

Trainer: M Sassier
Besitzer: Charlotte DELON

B Rochard

2025: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    172.224 2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    111.452283.676
08.02 Vincennes 7 17,6 2700B 9,7 Rochard My Princess, Midway Lady, Miss De La Cot
14.01 Vincennes 1 14,9 2175B 7,3 Rochard My Save Quick, My Princess, Magic Night
07.01 Vincennes dis 2100A 5,9 Gelormini Manhattan Rain, Miss De La Cote, Makina 
20.12 Vincennes 5 15,7 2100A 22,3 Rochard Marale Sibey, Midway Lady, Manhattan Rai
06.12 Vincennes 3 15,5 2175B 9,2 Rochard Margaux Des Arris, Magic Girl, My Save Qui

7 Miss De La Cote
3j. br S (Face Time Bourbon - Alite De La Cote

Trainer: S Guarato
Besitzer: J. Ferte

P.Y Verva

2025: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    186.576 2024: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    101.753288.329
28.02 Vincennes dis 2200B M 5,0 Verva Messi Pass, Mephisto Du Clos, Maestro De 
08.02 Vincennes 3 17,1 2700B 10,3 Verva My Princess, Midway Lady, Miss De La Cot
07.01 Vincennes 2 16,5 2100A 9,0 Verva Manhattan Rain, Miss De La Cote, Makina 
27.11 Vincennes 5 15,5 2175B 5,8 Verva Maestria Galaa, Moustache, Mystique Lady
27.10 Frankrike 1 17,8 2400B Verva

8 Manhattan Rain
3j. br S (Express Jet - Tribeca)

Trainer: J Baudron
Besitzer: Mauricette DE SOUSA

E Raffin

2025: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    191.733 2024: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    101.697293.431
08.02 Vincennes U 18,3 2700B 15,3 Raffin My Princess, Midway Lady, Miss De La Cot
18.01 Vincennes dis 2700B 9,4 Raffin MILLE ETOILES, Missandei, MUSCADE LE
07.01 Vincennes 1 16,4 2100A 3,8 Raffin Manhattan Rain, Miss De La Cote, Makina 
20.12 Vincennes 3 15,6 2100A 32,5 Raffin Marale Sibey, Midway Lady, Manhattan Rai
13.12 Frankrike dis 2700B Baude

9 Maya Bee
3j. br S (Charly Du Noyer - Busy Bee Jet)

Trainer: B Michardiere
Besitzer: Ecurie HUNTER VALLEY

F Nivard

2024: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    302.905302.905
15.12 Vincennes U 17,5 2700B 83,8 Barrier Monica Jisce, Margaux Des Arris, Monegas
23.11 Vincennes dis 2200B 40,4 Nivard Marion d'atout, Misty Green, Madness
04.11 Vincennes 5 19,0 2200B 10,6 Nivard Masina De Tillard, Mosaic Life, Morning Ne
18.10 Vincennes dis 2200B 13,6 Nivard Massive Attack, MORALITY, MELODY CO
05.09 Vincennes 1 14,9 2100A 7,9 Nivard Maya Bee, Muscade Leman, Marina Ellis

10 Morning News
3j. br S (Love You - Torreviera)

Trainer: Etienne Dubois
Besitzer: Etienne DUBOIS

Etienne Dubois

2024: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    317.425317.425
04.12 Vincennes 5 16,5 2700B Verva MAGIC AMERICA, Missandei, MONEGASQ
04.11 Vincennes 3 19,0 2200B 9,7 Abrivard Masina De Tillard, Mosaic Life, Morning Ne
17.10 Enghien 3 17,3 2875B 3,6 Abrivard Missandei, MOSAIC LIFE, MORNING NEW
30.09 Enghien 2 16,2 2150A 3,9 Abrivard Masina De Tillard, Morning News, Midway L
28.07 Enghien 3 17,0 2150A 14,2 Mottier MONICA JISCE, Massive Attack, MORNIN

11 Madrid Haufor
3j. br S (Real De Lou - Bastia Haufor)

Trainer: Ch Bigeon
Besitzer: Ecurie Christian BIGEON

D Bonne

2025: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    251.384 2024: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    67.947319.332
17.02 Vincennes 1 17,4 2700B 1,8 Bonne Madrid Haufor, Marina James, Mamjack Sa
28.01 Vincennes 3 15,7 2200B 2,7 Abrivard My Princess, Malice Speed, Madrid Haufor
14.01 Vincennes dis 2175B 5,2 Bonne My Save Quick, My Princess, Magic Night
14.11 Vincennes 6 16,5 2850B 3,8 Bonne Magic America, Marale Sibey, Maestria Gal
01.11 Frankrike 1 17,5 2625B Boudet

12 Maestria Galaa
3j.  S (Brillantissime - Celebrata)

Trainer: Ph Allaire
Besitzer: Ecurie GALAA

Y Lebourgeois

2025: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 2024: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    327.236327.236
14.02 Vincennes dis 2200B M 9,5 Martin Mina Dry, Malice Caillerie, Mademoiselle Ja
30.01 Vincennes dis 2700B M 5,3 Martin Mhum Flyng, Manhattan Jiel, Miss Des Bes
25.12 Vincennes 4 18,5 2850B 19,9 Thomain MELBA DU GERS, MUSCADE LEMAN, Ma
04.12 Vincennes 7 16,7 2700B 19,5 Lebourgeois MAGIC AMERICA, Missandei, MONEGASQ
27.11 Vincennes 1 15,1 2175B 3,2 Lebourgeois Maestria Galaa, Moustache, Mystique Lady
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Bänderstart

1:A PRIS 262 372, 2175 V
3-åriga ston högst Euro 35.000. Pris: Euro 23400 - 13000 - 7280 - 4160 - 2600 - 1040 - 520 

13 Mostra De Banville
3j. br S (Hohneck - Color De Banville)

Trainer: Th Duvaldestin
Besitzer: Ph. BEAUVISAGE

Theo Duvaldestin

2025: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    147.668 2024: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    202.946350.614
08.03 Frankrike 1 15,3 2675B Duvaldestin
08.02 Vincennes 6 17,6 2700B 19,9 Duvaldestin My Princess, Midway Lady, Miss De La Cot
11.01 Vincennes dis 2700B 13,3 Duvaldestin Mille Etoiles, Midway Lady, Mademoiselle J
13.09 Vincennes 1 18,9 2200B 1,8 Duvaldestin Mostra De Banville, Mouskie De Guez, Mon
25.08 Frankrike 2 2300B Duvaldestin

14 Miriss De Guez
3j. br S (Uzo Josselyn - Quazirette De Guez)

Trainer: N Bazire
Besitzer: Ecurie VAUTORS

R Congard

2025: 5 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    366.536366.536
11.03 Enghien 1 16,4 2150A 7,3 Congard Miriss De Guez, Maya Du Surf, My Lady Ca
17.02 Vincennes 5 18,0 2700B 10,5 Congard Madrid Haufor, Marina James, Mamjack Sa
28.01 Vincennes 4 15,7 2200B 9,2 Congard My Princess, Malice Speed, Madrid Haufor
13.01 Frankrike 1 17,6 2275B Congard
05.01 Frankrike 2 17,3 2150B Congard

Ergebnis: Quoten:


